
EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

UNCLAIMED BONUS SHARE LIST 2022

SHAHIDUR 18/12/25 1elbl_bonus_list_address

1

2

15

20

23

27

28

53

54

55

56

57

58

60

61

64

65

88

96

97

185

187

190

HAROLD RICHARD HARNEY

MD.IBRAHIM KHAN

MASOODA KHANAM & BAZLUL HAQ KHAN

WAHED ASGAR CHOWDHURY

ABDUL MABUD

AHMADUL HAQ.CHOWDHURY

BAZLUL HOQ.KHAN

MANWARA ALI

RASIDA HUSSAIN

MASUD HUSSAIN

NURUN NAHAR

MAKBUL HUSSAIN

MOHAMMED SIDDIQUE ULLAH

SYED NURUL GHANI

MD.ABDUL GAFUR

SULTANA RIZIA HAZARI

MIR MOSLEM ALI

ABUL HOSSAIN

MOHAMMAD SHAKHI MIA

ABDUL MONAF MAZUMDAR

BANGLADESH PETROLEUM CORPORATION

COL.(RETD) MD.MASUDUL HOQ

A.MALIK

Folio No & 
Name

5

5

1

5

1

11

2

5

5

5

5

5

11

5

5

3

11

27

4

16

25

195

1

Bonus
Share

28 RANKIN STREET P.O WARI,DHAKA,,

STANDARD CHARTERED GRINDLAYS,DHANMONDI
BRANCH,DHAKA,

HOUSE NO.-28,ROAD NO.-1,CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY,NASIRABAD,CHITTAGONG,

44, ENAYET BAZAR,CHITTAGONG,,

VILL.& P.O. KADURKHIL,CHITTAGONG,,

83 A, MAJIRGHAT ROAD,CHITTAGONG,,

HOUSE NO.-28,ROAD NO.-1,CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY,NASIRABAD,CHITTAGONG,

CIBA GAIGY (BD)LTD.,HOUSE NO.-50, ROAD NO.-
2A,DHANMONDI R/A,DHAKA

CIBA GAIGY(BD)LTD.,HOUSE NO.-50, ROAD NO.-
2A,DHANMONDI R/A,DHAKA

CIBA-GAIGY(BD)LTD.,HOUSE NO.-50, ROAD NO.-
2A,DHANMONDI R/A,DHAKA

CIBA-GAIGY(BD)LTD.,HOUSE NO.-50, ROAD NO.-
2A,DHANMONDI R/A,DHAKA

CIBA-GAIGY(BD)LTD.,HOUSE NO.-50, ROAD NO.-
2A,DHANMONDI R/A,DHAKA

SEC-10, BLOCK-A, LANE-13,HOUSE - 2,MIRPUR,DHAKA,

BANGLADESH PETROLEUM LTD.,CHIKNAGUL,SYLHET,

FENCHUGONJ BAZAR,SYLHET,,

HAZARI MARKET,WEST ZINDABAZAR,SYLHET,

PLOT NO. B-180,ROAD NO.-5,KHILGAON CHY.PARA R/A,DHAKA,

PROF.& CHAIRMAN,PHYSICAL MEDICINE,SCHOOL OF PHYSIO
THERAPY & OCC THERAPY,R I H D, DHAKA,

12 KASAITOOLY LANE,DHAKA,,

21,PANCHLAISH R/A,CHITTAGONG,,

BSC BHABAN,SALTGOLA ROAD,CHITTAGONG,

22 DOHS DHAKA CANNT.,DHAKA,,

PADMA OIL CO. LTD.,CHITTAGONG,,

Address



EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

UNCLAIMED BONUS SHARE LIST 2022

SHAHIDUR 18/12/25 2elbl_bonus_list_address

191

201

203

212

215

243

244

271

318

427

448

488

498

513

521

542

547

552

567

592

647

651

667

MD.SALEHUDDIN HAZARI

ICB UNIT FUND

C S. MAHMOOD

SURAiYA BEGUM

BHUPATI SEN

MD.MAHFUZUL HAQUE & MANSURA SULTANA

H M A BARICK

SYED SAJJADUL KARIM

IMTIYAZ HUSSAIN

GOLAM FAROOK & S.M.MONIRUZZAMAN

MD.MONZUR HASAN

AL-HAJ MD.MOSADDAK ALI

SURAIYA  HAQUE

MD.MAMTAZUL ISLAM

SALMA ISLAM

DELTA LIFE INSURANCE CO.LTD.

ICB AMCL UNIT FUND

ABBL I/A-4005-1782-255 SHOMA ALAM RAHMAN

GREEN DELTA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

ICB AMCL PENSION HOLDERS UNIT FUND(15TH FL.)

MD.RABIUL ISLAM

MOHAMMED ALI KHAN

ABBL-I/A-4005-159-225 A.K.M AZAD SARKER

Folio No & 
Name

12

18

8

4

5

1

6

18

6

6

6

18

11

2

1

6

12

6

6

6

6

6

6

Bonus
Share

'HAZARI MARKET',WEST ZINDA BAZAR,SYLHET,

8 DIT AVENUE,DHAKA,,

HOUSE NO.280, ROAD NO.-12,BLOCK - B, CHANDGAON
R/A,CHITTAGONG,

VILL.& P.O.-KANCHANNAGAR,U.Z.CHANDANAISH,CHITTAGONG,

VILL.& P.O.-FATEHABAD,CHITTAGONG,,

125 C D A R/A,ROAD-17,AGRABAD,CHITTAGONG,

9/E,MOTIJHEEL C/A,ROOM NO.-731,DHAKA,

KARIM CEMENT LTD.,SHAREEF MANSION(5TH FLOOR),56-
57,MOTIJHEEL C/A,DHAKA

W-3 SOUTH BREEZE APT.,8, SOUTH GULSHAN AVENUE,DHAKA
- 1212,

6/B-21, SALIMULLAH ROAD,MOHAMMADPUR,DHAKA,

RAILWAY COLONY,DHAKA,,

797, SOUTH SHAHJAHANPUR,DHAKA - 1217,,

HOUSE NO.-27, ROAD NO.-6,BLOCK - K, BARIDHARA,GULSHAN
- 2,DHAKA - 1212

PADMA OIL COMPANY LTD.,STRAND ROAD,
SADARGHAT,CHITTAGONG - 4000,

PADMA OIL CO. LTD.,RTRAND ROAD,CHITTAGONG,

UTTARA BANK BHABAN,90, MOTIJHEEL C/A,DHAKA,

DHAKA - 1000,,,

AB BANK LIMITED,BCIC BHABAN (7TH FLOOR),30-31 DILKUSHA
C/A,DHAKA

HEAD OFFICE,HADI MENSION(4TH FLOOR),02 DILCUSHA
C/A,DHAKA

8, DIT AVENUE,DHAKA,,

HOUSE # 52, WORD # 4,HAZI SEKANDAR ALI ROAD,612 EAST
BADDA,DHAKA

HOUSE # 28, ROAD # 1,NASIRABAD CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY,CHITTAGONG,

AB BANK LTD.,BCIC BHABAN (7TH FLOOR),30-31, DILKUSHA
C/A,DHAKA - 1000

Address



EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

UNCLAIMED BONUS SHARE LIST 2022

SHAHIDUR 18/12/25 3elbl_bonus_list_address

51 657

684

701

849

903

949

NURUZZAMAN CHOWDHURY

ZEENAT KHAN ZENIA

BEGUM ROWSHAN ARA

REZAUL JALIL & RIMA JALIL

SHARIFF ARIFUR RAHMAN

Folio No & 
Name

18

6

60

12

27

Bonus
Share

Total :

34, SWIMMING POOL,DHAKA STADIUM,DHAKA,

HOUSE # 28, ROAD # 01,NASIRABAD CO-OPERATIVE
SOCIETY,CHITTAGONG,

HOUSE # 8A, ROAD # 50,GULSHAN -2,DHAKA 1212,

12 ESKATON GARDEN,DHAKA,,

87, CENTRAL ROAD,DHANMONDI,DHAKA - 1205,

Address


