

EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

UNCLAIMED BONUS SHARE LIST 2022

Folio No & Name		Address	Bonus Share
1	HAROLD RICHARD HARNEY	28 RANKIN STREET P.O WARI,DHAKA,,	5
2	MD.IBRAHIM KHAN	STANDARD CHARTERED GRINDLAYS,DHANMONDI BRANCH,DHAKA,	5
15	MASOODA KHANAM & BAZLUL HAQ KHAN	HOUSE NO.-28,ROAD NO.-1,CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY,NASIRABAD,CHITTAGONG,	1
20	WAHED ASGAR CHOWDHURY	44, ENAYET BAZAR,CHITTAGONG,,	5
23	ABDUL MABUD	VILL.& P.O. KADURKHIL,CHITTAGONG,,	1
27	AHMADUL HAQ.CHOWDHURY	83 A, MAJIRGHAT ROAD,CHITTAGONG,,	11
28	BAZLUL HOQ.KHAN	HOUSE NO.-28,ROAD NO.-1,CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY,NASIRABAD,CHITTAGONG,	2
53	MANWARA ALI	CIBA GAIGY (BD)LTD.,HOUSE NO.-50, ROAD NO.-2A,DHANMONDI R/A,DHAKA	5
54	RASIDA HUSSAIN	CIBA GAIGY(BD)LTD.,HOUSE NO.-50, ROAD NO.-2A,DHANMONDI R/A,DHAKA	5
55	MASUD HUSSAIN	CIBA-GAIGY(BD)LTD.,HOUSE NO.-50, ROAD NO.-2A,DHANMONDI R/A,DHAKA	5
56	NURUN NAHAR	CIBA-GAIGY(BD)LTD.,HOUSE NO.-50, ROAD NO.-2A,DHANMONDI R/A,DHAKA	5
57	MAKBUL HUSSAIN	CIBA-GAIGY(BD)LTD.,HOUSE NO.-50, ROAD NO.-2A,DHANMONDI R/A,DHAKA	5
58	MOHAMMED SIDDIQUE ULLAH	SEC-10, BLOCK-A, LANE-13,HOUSE - 2,MIRPUR,DHAKA,	11
60	SYED NURUL GHANI	BANGLADESH PETROLEUM LTD.,CHIKNAGUL,SYLHET,	5
61	MD.ABDUL GAFUR	FENCHUGONJ BAZAR,SYLHET,,	5
64	SULTANA RIZIA HAZARI	HAZARI MARKET,WEST ZINDABAZAR,SYLHET,	3
65	MIR MOSLEM ALI	PLOT NO. B-180,ROAD NO.-5,KHILGAON CHY.PARA R/A,DHAKA,	11
88	ABUL HOSSAIN	PROF.& CHAIRMAN,PHYSICAL MEDICINE,SCHOOL OF PHYSIO THERAPY & OCC THERAPY,R I H D, DHAKA,	27
96	MOHAMMAD SHAKHI MIA	12 KASAITOOLY LANE,DHAKA,,	4
97	ABDUL MONAF MAZUMDAR	21,PANCHLAISH R/A,CHITTAGONG,,	16
185	BANGLADESH PETROLEUM CORPORATION	BSC BHABAN,SALTGOLA ROAD,CHITTAGONG,	25
187	COL.(RETD) MD.MASUDUL HOQ	22 DOHS DHAKA CANNT.,DHAKA,,	195
190	A.MALIK	PADMA OIL CO. LTD.,CHITTAGONG,,	1

EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.

UNCLAIMED BONUS SHARE LIST 2022

Folio No & Name		Address	Bonus Share
191	MD.SALEHUDDIN HAZARI	HAZARI MARKET, WEST ZINDA BAZAR, SYLHET,	12
201	ICB UNIT FUND	8 DIT AVENUE, DHAKA,,	18
203	C S. MAHMOOD	HOUSE NO.280, ROAD NO.-12,BLOCK - B, CHANDGAON R/A, CHITTAGONG,	8
212	SURAIYA BEGUM	VILL.& P.O.-KANCHANNAGAR,U.Z.CHANDANAISH, CHITTAGONG,	4
215	BHUPATI SEN	VILL.& P.O.-FATEHABAD, CHITTAGONG,,	5
243	MD.MAHFUZUL HAQUE & MANSURA SULTANA	125 C D A R/A, ROAD-17, AGRABAD, CHITTAGONG,	1
244	H M A BARICK	9/E, MOTIJHEEL C/A, ROOM NO.-731, DHAKA,	6
271	SYED SAJJADUL KARIM	KARIM CEMENT LTD., SHAREEF MANSION(5TH FLOOR), 56-57, MOTIJHEEL C/A, DHAKA	18
318	IMTIYAZ HUSSAIN	W-3 SOUTH BREEZE APT., 8, SOUTH GULSHAN AVENUE, DHAKA - 1212,	6
427	GOLAM FAROOK & S.M.MONIRUZZAMAN	6/B-21, SALIMULLAH ROAD, MOHAMMADPUR, DHAKA,	6
448	MD.MONZUR HASAN	RAILWAY COLONY, DHAKA,,	6
488	AL-HAJ MD.MOSADDAK ALI	797, SOUTH SHAHJAHANPUR, DHAKA - 1217,,	18
498	SURAIYA HAQUE	HOUSE NO.-27, ROAD NO.-6,BLOCK - K, BARIDHARA, GULSHAN - 2, DHAKA - 1212	11
513	MD.MAMTAZUL ISLAM	PADMA OIL COMPANY LTD., STRAND ROAD, SADARGHAT, CHITTAGONG - 4000,	2
521	SALMA ISLAM	PADMA OIL CO. LTD., RTRAND ROAD, CHITTAGONG,	1
542	DELTA LIFE INSURANCE CO.LTD.	UTTARA BANK BHABAN, 90, MOTIJHEEL C/A, DHAKA,	6
547	ICB AMCL UNIT FUND	DHAKA - 1000,,	12
552	ABBL I/A-4005-1782-255 SHOMA ALAM RAHMAN	AB BANK LIMITED, BCIC BHABAN (7TH FLOOR), 30-31 DILKUSHA C/A, DHAKA	6
567	GREEN DELTA INSURANCE CO. LTD.	HEAD OFFICE, HADI MENSION(4TH FLOOR), 02 DILCUSHA C/A, DHAKA	6
592	ICB AMCL PENSION HOLDERS UNIT FUND(15TH FL.)	8, DIT AVENUE, DHAKA,,	6
647	MD.RABIUL ISLAM	HOUSE # 52, WORD # 4, HAZI SEKANDAR ALI ROAD, 612 EAST BADDA, DHAKA	6
651	MOHAMMED ALI KHAN	HOUSE # 28, ROAD # 1, NASIRABAD CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY, CHITTAGONG,	6
667	ABBL-I/A-4005-159-225 A.K.M AZAD SARKER	AB BANK LTD., BCIC BHABAN (7TH FLOOR), 30-31, DILKUSHA C/A, DHAKA - 1000	6

EASTERN LUBRICANTS BLENDERS PLC.**UNCLAIMED BONUS SHARE LIST 2022**

Folio No & Name		Address	Bonus Share
684	NURUZZAMAN CHOWDHURY	34, SWIMMING POOL,DHAKA STADIUM,DHAKA,	18
701	ZEENAT KHAN ZENIA	HOUSE # 28, ROAD # 01,NASIRABAD CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY,CHITTAGONG,	6
849	BEGUM ROWSHAN ARA	HOUSE # 8A, ROAD # 50,GULSHAN -2,DHAKA 1212,	60
903	REZAUL JALIL & RIMA JALIL	12 ESKATON GARDEN,DHAKA,,	12
949	SHARIFF ARIFUR RAHMAN	87, CENTRAL ROAD,DHANMONDI,DHAKA - 1205,	27
Total :		51	657